

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**LIVINGSTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT  
1705 S. Manlove St., Pontiac, IL 61764**

LOCAL AGENCY..... Livingston County

SUBJECT..... 21-00196-04-BR

LETTING DATE..... February 1, 2024

Z:\TWP\Work\Z-Bid-Tabs\BidTabs-Feb2024-AllCombined.xlsx

APPROVED  
ENGINEER'S  
ESTIMATE

**CONTRACTOR 1**  
H.J. Eppel & Co. Inc.  
Pontiac, IL

**CONTRACTOR 2**  
Riber Construction  
Dwight, IL

**CONTRACTOR 3**  
Tobey's Construction  
& Cartage, Inc.  
Kankakee, IL

**CONTRACTOR 4**  
Veritas Steel LLC  
Eau Claire, WI

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	25.00	CU YD	\$35.00	\$875.00			\$45.000	\$1,125.00	\$62.000	\$1,550.00		
2	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	440.00	CU YD	\$30.00	\$13,200.00			\$25.000	\$11,000.00	\$34.000	\$14,960.00		
3	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	515.00	CU YD	\$30.00	\$15,450.00			\$40.000	\$20,600.00	\$35.000	\$18,025.00		
4	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	550.00	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$38,500.00			\$30.000	\$16,500.00	\$68.000	\$37,400.00		
5	FILTER FABRIC	550.00	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$1,650.00			\$2.500	\$1,375.00	\$4.000	\$2,200.00		
6	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	110.00	TON	\$40.00	\$4,400.00			\$50.000	\$5,500.00	\$51.500	\$5,665.00		
7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	2181.00	POUND	\$1.00	\$2,181.00			\$0.010	\$21.81	\$0.010	\$21.81		
8	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	218.00	POUND	\$1.00	\$218.00			\$0.010	\$2.18	\$0.010	\$2.18		
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	258.00	TON	\$175.00	\$45,150.00			\$126.000	\$32,508.00	\$126.000	\$32,508.00		
10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5FG, MIX "C", N50	82.00	TON	\$200.00	\$16,400.00			\$136.000	\$11,152.00	\$132.000	\$10,824.00		
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 6"	593.00	SQ YD	\$35.00	\$20,755.00			\$11.450	\$6,789.85	\$24.000	\$14,232.00		
12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	11.00	TON	\$30.00	\$330.00			\$50.000	\$550.00	\$85.000	\$935.00		
13	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.00	EACH	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00			\$70,000.000	\$70,000.00	\$53,000.000	\$53,000.00		
14	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	110.00	CU YD	\$35.00	\$3,850.00			\$35.000	\$3,850.00	\$34.000	\$3,740.00		
15	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	40.20	CU YD	\$1,500.00	\$60,300.00			\$1,000.000	\$40,200.00	\$1,150.000	\$46,230.00		
16	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE	97.30	CU YD	\$1,750.00	\$170,275.00			\$1,625.000	\$158,112.50	\$1,700.000	\$165,410.00		
17	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING	276.00	SQ YD	\$35.00	\$9,660.00			\$18.510	\$5,108.76	\$19.500	\$5,382.00		
18	PROTECTIVE COAT	342.00	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$1,710.00			\$2.000	\$684.00	\$3.000	\$1,026.00		
19	FURNISHING AND ERECTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.00	L SUM	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00			\$160,000.000	\$160,000.00	\$164,000.000	\$164,000.00		
20	STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS	1185.00	EACH	\$6.00	\$7,110.00			\$10.000	\$11,850.00	\$7.250	\$8,591.25		
21	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	28040.00	POUND	\$3.25	\$91,130.00			\$2.500	\$70,100.00	\$2.500	\$70,100.00		
22	STEEL RAILING, TYPE SMX	153.00	FOOT	\$500.00	\$76,500.00			\$267.250	\$40,889.25	\$267.250	\$40,889.25		
23	FURNISHING STEEL PILES HP12X53	225.00	FOOT	\$75.00	\$16,875.00			\$55.000	\$12,375.00	\$77.500	\$17,437.50		
24	DRIVING PILES	225.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$225.00			\$0.010	\$2.25	\$0.010	\$2.25		
25	TEST PILE STEEL HP12X53	1.00	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			\$34,000.000	\$34,000.00	\$11,800.000	\$11,800.00		
26	PILE SHOES	10.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$3,000.00			\$120.000	\$1,200.00	\$145.000	\$1,450.00		
27	NAME PLATES	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00			\$500.000	\$500.00	\$475.000	\$475.00		
28	ANCHOR BOLTS, 1"	20.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$4,000.00			\$100.000	\$2,000.00	\$97.000	\$1,940.00		
29	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	140.00	CU YD	\$35.00	\$4,900.00			\$47.000	\$6,580.00	\$64.000	\$8,960.00		
30	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN	72.00	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$3,600.00			\$25.000	\$1,800.00	\$26.000	\$1,872.00		
31	PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR STRUCTURES 4"	140.00	FOOT	\$30.00	\$4,200.00			\$0.010	\$1.40	\$29.000	\$4,060.00		
32	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6A	4.00	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00			\$4,350.000	\$17,400.00	\$4,350.000	\$17,400.00		
33	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TANGENT	4.00	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00			\$3,975.000	\$15,900.00	\$3,975.000	\$15,900.00		
34	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	160.00	FOOT	\$20.00	\$3,200.00			\$10.000	\$1,600.00	\$13.000	\$2,080.00		
35	TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED	4.00	EACH	\$50.00	\$200.00			\$50.000	\$200.00	\$50.000	\$200.00		
36	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS, TYPE A	6.00	EACH	\$10.00	\$60.00			\$25.000	\$150.00	\$25.000	\$150.00		
37	SEEDING, CLASS 2 (SPECIAL)	0.40	ACRE	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00			\$8,250.000	\$3,300.00	\$8,250.000	\$3,300.00		
Total Per Unit Prices					\$1,081,404.00			<b>\$764,927.00</b>		\$783,718.24			
Amount Over or Under Engineer's Estimate								<b>!!LOW BID!!</b>		(\$297,685.76)			
Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate								-29.27%		-27.53%			

DID NOT BID

DID NOT BID